## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3751598

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		INFORMA Assignor(s	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE/ASSIGNOR INFORMATION previously recorded on Reel 037655 Frame 0135. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT ASSIGNEE IS RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED.			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Name		Execution Date	
RESEARCH IN MOTIC	ON CORPO	RATION			04/20/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	RESEA	RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED				
Street Address:	295 PH	295 PHILLIP STREET				
City:	WATEF	WATERLOO				
State/Country:	CANAC	CANADA				
Postal Code:	N2L 3W	N2L 3W8				
Application Number:						
Property Type	Property Type		umber			
Application Number:		14795951				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(847)510-0710				
Correspondence will using a fax number, l						
Email:	•	DOCKETING@G	-			
Correspondent Name	):	GUNTIN & GUST	IN & GUST, PLC			
			NDIAN TRACE #750			
Address Line 4:		WESTON, FLOR	IDA 33326			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	103-0067-0	)1			
NAME OF SUBMITTEF	R:	MEREDITH	MEREDITH MCCOWAN			
SIGNATURE:		/Meredith N	/Meredith McCowan/			
DATE SIGNED:		02/23/2016	02/23/2016			
Total Attachments: 8						
source=Corrected RIM	Assignmen	#page1.tif				
source=Corrected RIM	-					
source=Corrected RIM	•					
source=Corrected RIM	•					
source=Corrected RIM	Assignmen	#page5.tif				

source=Corrected RIM Assignment#page6.tif source=Corrected RIM Assignment#page7.tif source=Corrected RIM Assignment#page8.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037889 FRAME: 0864



**UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE** 

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEBRUARY 4, 2016

PTAS

GUNTIN & GUST, PLC 304 INDIAN TRACE #750 WESTON, FL 33326

503677924

#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/03/2016

REEL/FRAME: 037655/0135 NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 103-0067-01 (2/2)

ASSIGNOR: RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED

DOC DATE: 04/20/2011

ASSIGNEE:

RESEARCH IN MOTION CORPORATION THE CORPORATION TRUST CENTER 1209 ORANGE STREET WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14795951FILING DATE: 07/10/2015PATENT NUMBER:ISSUE DATE:TITLE: COMMUNICATION SYSTEM PROVIDING DATA TRANSFER DIRECTION<br/>DETERMINATION BASED UPON MOTION AND RELATED METHODS

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBosinese | eBiz elerts | News | Helo



Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYP	PE: NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CON	ONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Nan				Execution Date		
RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED				04/20/2011		
	RESEARCH IN MOTION CORPORATION THE CORPORATION TRUST CENTER					
Name:	RESEARCH IN MOTION CORPORATION					
<u></u>	1					
	1209 ORANGE STREET					
City:	WILMINGTON					
	DELAWARE					
Postal Code:	19801					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 147		14795951	1			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						

REEL: 037889 FRAME: 0866

2/3/2016

Fax Number:(847)510-0710Email:DOCKETING@GGIP.COMCorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Correspondent Name:GUNTIN & GUST, PLCAddress Line 1:304 INDIAN TRACE #750Address Line 4:WESTON, FLORIDA 33326					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103-0067-01 (2/2)				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ED GUNTIN				
Signature:	/Ed Guntin/				
Date:	02/03/2016				
Total Attachments: 5 source=38255_ASN_Inter-Corp_RIM Corp#page1.tif source=38255_ASN_Inter-Corp_RIM Corp#page2.tif source=38255_ASN_Inter-Corp_RIM Corp#page3.tif source=38255_ASN_Inter-Corp_RIM Corp#page4.tif source=38255_ASN_Inter-Corp_RIM Corp#page5.tif					
RECEIPT INFORMATION					
EPAS ID: PAT37245   Receipt Date: 02/03/2016					

## Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | øBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

2/2

#### CONFIRMATION AND ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED, a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada, having a place of business at 295 Phillip Street, Waterloo, Ontario, N2L 3W8, Canada, (the "ASSIGNEE") is the owner of certain rights, title and interest in and to certain inventions and designs (the "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS RESEARCH IN MOTION CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at The Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801, U.S.A., (the "ASSIGNOR") and ASSIGNEE are parties to a Selling, General, Administration And Other Services Agreement effective October 23, 2005 and as amended from time to time (the "SG&A Agreement"), where said SG&A Agreement provides that ASSIGNEE shall be the owner of all developments, modifications, improvements, adaptations of and derivative works, related to the Inventions, whether created by ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNOR or on their behalf ("Developments"); and

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR agrees that it has received full market consideration under the SG&A Agreement; and

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR wishes to confirm that ASSIGNEE is the owner of all rights, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to certain of the Developments ("Creations"), described in documents, descriptions and/or drawings ("Creation Documents"), and/or described in applications for patents, design registrations, utility model registrations and other forms of protection ("Applications"), inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and all ancillary rights relating thereto, as listed in "Schedule A" attached hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that it has transferred, conveyed and assigned, and by way of further assurance, to the extent that the transfer, conveyance or assignment has not already been fully effected, ASSIGNOR hereby transfers, conveys and assigns, any and all of its rights, title and interest in and to: the Creations; the Creation Documents; Applications; any further applications for patents, designs, utility models or other forms of protection, rights or titles for the whole or any part or parts of or improvements to the Creations in any country or countries ("Further Applications") together with the right to file divisional applications, substitute applications and continuation applications of any one or more of the Applications and Further Applications ("Divisionals"); the right to obtain patents, design registrations, utility model registrations and all other forms of protection, rights and titles relating to the Creations and Creation Documents; and the right to obtain any extensions / supplementary protection certificates ("Extensions"); together with the right to bring proceedings to recover damages and/or to obtain other remedies for acts committed in respect of one or more of the aforesaid Creations, Creation Documents, Applications, Further Applications, Divisionals and Extensions, whether such acts are committed before or after the date of this assignment; with the

- 1/4 -

V5.0

PATENT REEL: 037889 FRAME: 0868 intent that the Creations, Creation Documents, Applications, Further Applications, Divisionals and Extensions are owned and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE absolutely to the full end of the term or terms for same.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request, to provide assistance and to execute any and all further documents which may be necessary or desirable to enable ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns (as applicable), to file, prosecute, bring proceedings and take other actions with respect to any and all of the Creations, Creation Documents, Applications, Further Applications, Divisionals and Extensions, and any and all patents and registrations granted thereon and other forms of protection, rights and titles relating thereto, and ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute, upon request, any and all further documents which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of ASSIGNEE therein.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests The Commissioner of Patents, or any equivalent authority, to issue to ASSIGNEE each and every patent, registration and other forms of protection, right and title granted upon the Applications, Further Applications, Divisionals and Extensions.

THIS ASSIGNMENT shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR and its successors and permitted assigns.

IF ANY COVENANT OR PROVISION, or portion thereof, of this document is determined to be void or unenforceable, such void or unenforceable covenant or provision, or portion thereof, is hereby conceded to be severable from the balance of this document, and any such determination shall not, in any event, affect or impair the validity of the balance of the covenant or provision, nor shall it affect or impair the validity of any other covenant or provision herein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Confirmation And Assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Date: 04/20/11

Ellee

**Research In Motion Corporation** 

Bv:

Name: TIM REARTZA Title: ANTROPIZED SIGNER OFFICEP

#### STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, <u>Ella frakeva</u> whose full Post Office Address is

2200 University Ave. East, Waterloo, ON N2K CAT (Address of Witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: 04/20/11

(Signature of Witness)

- 3/4 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Confirmation And Assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Date: 04/20/11

 $\hat{\mathbb{Q}}_{i}$ 

**Research In Motion Limited** 

By: Name: ROGER WITTEVEEN Title: SENTOR VP, TAXATION

#### STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Elle Avakova whose full Post Office Address is

1200 University Ave. Sast, Waterloo, ON N2R 047 (Address of Witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date:  $\frac{1}{04/21/11}$  (Signature of

Ward -----

Legal OK Julias p<u>ec</u> vs.o

REEL: 037889 FRAME: 0871

PATENT RIMOK

(Signature of Witness)

37819-2-EP-EPA 37819-2-US-PAT 37819-EP-EPA 40163-EP-EPA 36834-EP-EPA 37194-EP-EPA 38255-EP-EPA 38440-US-PRV 39699-EP-EPA 36834-US-PAT 37043-EP-EPA 38327-US-PRV 39014-US-PRV 37043-US-PAT 37194-US-PAT 38255-US-PAT 38440-CA-PAT 38440-US-PAT 39853-US-PAT 36834-CA-PAT 37819-US-PAT 39699-US-PAT RIM File # SCHEDULE "A" to Confirmation and Assignment May 14 2010 Nov 29 2010 Nov 29 2010 Feb 04 2011 Jun 18 2010 Oct 13 2010 Oct 13 2010 Oct 13 2010 Feb 07 2011 Mar 04 2011 Feb 04 2011 Feb 04 2011 Feb 04 2011 Feb 28 2011 Feb 25 2011 Apr 23 2010 Mar 25 2011 Feb 07 2011 Mar 04 2011 Mar 25 2011 Mar 18 2011 Apr 05 2011 File Date 11157075.0 11161218.0 10187481.6 11153548.0 11159908.0 11153444.2 10192918.0 11153449.1 12/903423 13/021894 13/021010 12/955066 61/327520 13/040384 13/021022 61/334983 13/035750 13/071870 61/356537 13/051281 Appln. No. 2717553 2732981 Country Code US US A C SU US A C Ц SU Ц БР US EP US US EP US SU SU Ц SU US EP

Page 1 of 1

40163-US-PAT

Apr 05 2011

13/080333

SU

## **RECORDED: 02/23/2016**

### PATENT RIM OK REEL: 037889 FRAME: 0872